There was no revision of the financial statements for the year under review. 

9. AUTHORISED AND PAID-UP CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY: 

The Authorized share capital of the Company as on 31st March 2025 stood at                                          
Rs. 13,60,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen crores Sixty Lakhs Only) divided into 1,36,00,000 (One 
Crore Thirty Six Lakhs) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company as on 31st March 2025 stood 
at Rs. 66,87,600 (Rupees Sixty-Six Lakhs Eighty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only) divided 
into 6,68,760 (Six Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty) equity shares of 
the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

10. REVOCATION OF SUSPENSION 

The suspension for trading of Securities of Midland Polymers Limited was revoked w.e.f 
28.11.2024.  

11. INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF):